OHIO VALLEY REGION

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Official

Sat Race

Group 1

25 Minutes

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17 1 63712
2T 2 46 T2
3T 3 18 T2
4T 4 70T2
5 5 3172
6 6 149 T2
7T 1 22 STL
8T 1 14 STU
9T 2 40 STL
10 7 34T2
1M T 1 8773
12T 1 98T4
13 T 2 25STU
14 T 2 48 T4
15 2 104 T3
16 T 3 3274
17 T 3 187 STU
18 T 4 96 T4
19 T 3 42 STL
20T 4 95 STL
21 4 36 STU
22 5 78 STL
23 6 33 STL
24 5 6T4
25 7 92 STL
26 8 76 STL
27 6 93T4

DNF 9 STU

DNS 3 T4

T - Trophy

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021

Sanction # 21-M-20508

Group 1 Classes: STL,STU,T2,T3,T4
Make Model
483548 Chevrolet Corvette

Mem. #
Bill Collins - Inver Grove Hts,MN - LOL

Nathan Martin - Westminster,CO - Colo 640089
Aaron Kaplan - Evanston,IL - CHI 405530
Joe Koenig - Glenview,IL - CHI 384667
Matthew O'Toole - Wilmette,IL - CHI 468818

Gregory Schermer - Davenport,IA - GtRv 426081

Max Gee - Lucas,OH - NEO 492743
A J Ferragonio - Freedom,PA - STC 276512
David Palfenier - Miami,FL - CHI 361704
Tom O'Toole - Wilmette,IL - CHI 468817
Bill Pintaric - North Jackson,OH - NOV 95477_1
Kevin Fryer - Bloomington,IL - WDC 415019
Robert S Verenna, Jr - Zelienople,PA - STC 286096
Dave Kutney - West Chester,OH - CIN 58609
Diego Donoso - Midland,MI - SVR 529856
Ralph Porter - Kokomo,IN - IND 98876
Jack Baruth - Powell,OH - OVR 333627

Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO
Sean Duncan - Kalamazoo,MI - DET

240557
312533 4

Tim DeRonne - Beverly Hills,MI - OVR 247642
Brad Kitchen - Columbus,OH - OVR 475507
Edward Eckart - Geneva,OH - NEO 363824
Michael Allen - Sebring,FL - OVR 511703
Keith Jones - Lorain,OH - NEO 190311
Nicholas Olivier - Portland,OR - OVR 638989
Charley Baruth - Powell,OH - OVR 501482
Richard Grunenwald - Hilliard,OH - OVR 92557_1

John Schmitt - Sunbury,OH - OVR
Richard Mooney - Dane, W1 - Milw

235989
329854

Time of day start: 12:35 PM
Number of Starters: 28
Overall Time of Race: 24:58.841
Length of Race: 36.0 miles
Average Race Speed: 86.467 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:00.747
Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.761
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.379 mph

LS. MAJORS TOUR

BMW M2 CS R
BMW M3

BMW E92 M3
Porsche 997.2
Porsche 997.2
Honda Prelude
BMW M3
Mazda Miata
BMW M235iR
BMW M3
Mazda MX-5
BMW 325i
Pontiac Solstice
Scion FRS
BMW z4
Plymouth Neon
Ford Mustang
Honda Civic VX
Pontiac Solstice
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX-5
Ford Mustang
Honda Accord
Mazda MX-5

Best

Laps Time Margin
15 1:37.975
15 1:37.783  0:00.747
15 1:38.192 0:01.801
15 1:37.761 0:06.518
15 1:38.837 0:18.904
15 1:37.912  0:22.213
15 1:39.927 0:23.512
15 1:39.715 0:24.378
15 1:40.140 0:35.761
15 1:42.972 1:08.072
15 1:43.236 1:14.166
15 1:42.685 1:14.284
15 1:43.087 1:17.070
15 1:45.119 1:44.668
15 1:44.453 1:48.421
14 1:45.082 1 laps
14 1:47.604 0:30.221
14 1:47.305 0:31.600
14 1:43.604 0:33.146
14 1:46.501 0:39.382
14 1:46.829 0:43.196
14 1:47.429 1:03.091
14 1:49.333 1:06.870
13 1:56.502 2 laps
13 1:56.070 0:20.937
11 1:46.061 4 laps

# 10 1:46.621 5 laps

# 1 1:50.053 14 laps

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders
#70 laps 1-9
#63 laps 10-15

Page 15

Sponsor

Interstate Truck Driving Schc
Kaplan Racing Systems
Fall-Line Motorsports

Gee Motorsports / Hoosier /
C and G- Hoosier tyres
KRS, Ignoble Motorsports, H
Fall-Line Motorsports
Kryderacing; Wolf Creek Eqt
Automotive Enterprises/ Maz
McB Autosport / Hot Metal T
Kutney Automotive, Hoosier,

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech
Ashley Madison / Nathan's H
Kryderacing, Goodyear
HPD, Hoosier, G-loc Brakes
Wheel Works Detroit

Alterra Commercial Real Est

Storage A Go-Go; North Rid:

Albany Autoworks and Hawk
Advisory and Consulting Ser
Hoosier, Red Line QOil

Louisburg Junction, Milio's S

« Sports Car Club of America

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:
Signed:

1:55 PM



Official
Sun Race
Group 1

21 Lap (35 Min)

‘OHIO VALLEY REGION

Ovr Class Car
Pos
17 1 63712
2T 2 70T2
3T 3 3172
4T 4 149 T2
5T 1 22 STL
6T 2 40 STL
7T 1 14 STU
8 5 34 T2
9T 1 98T4
10T 1 8773
11 2 104 T3
12T 3 42 STL
13 T 2 25STU
14 T 2 93T4
15 T 3 3274
16 T 4 95 STL
17 5 78 STL
18 6 76 STL
19 T 3 187 STU
20 4 36 STU
21 7 33 STL
2T 4 96 T4
23 5 48 T4
24 6 6T4
25 5 9STU
26 6 46 T2
DNF 18 T2
DNF 92 STL
DNS 3 T4

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021

Sanction # 21-M-20508
Group 1 Classes: STL,STU,T2,T3,T4

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Bill Collins - Inver Grove Hts,MN - LOL
Joe Koenig - Glenview,IL - CHI

Matthew O'Toole - Wilmette,IL - CHI
Gregory Schermer - Davenport,IA - GtRv
Max Gee - Lucas,OH - NEO

David Palfenier - Miami,FL - CHI

A J Ferragonio - Freedom,PA - STC
Tom O'Toole - Wilmette,IL - CHI

Kevin Fryer - Bloomington,IL - WDC

Bill Pintaric - North Jackson,OH - NOV
Diego Donoso - Midland,MI - SVR

Sean Duncan - Kalamazoo,MI - DET
Robert S Verenna, Jr - Zelienople,PA - STC
Richard Grunenwald - Hilliard,OH - OVR
Ralph Porter - Kokomo,IN - IND

Tim DeRonne - Beverly Hills,MI - OVR
Edward Eckart - Geneva,OH - NEO
Charley Baruth - Powell,OH - OVR

Jack Baruth - Powell,OH - OVR

Brad Kitchen - Columbus,OH - OVR
Michael Allen - Sebring,FL - OVR
Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO
Dave Kutney - West Chester,OH - CIN
Keith Jones - Lorain,OH - NEO

John Schmitt - Sunbury,OH - OVR
Nathan Martin - Westminster,CO - Colo
Aaron Kaplan - Evanston,IL - CHI
Nicholas Olivier - Portland,OR - OVR
Richard Mooney - Dane, W1 - Milw

Car 48 penalized 3 positions in class per Chief Steward - GCR 6.1.1.B

T - Trophy

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

U5, MAJORS TOUR

Mem. # Make Model

483548 Chevrolet Corvette
384667 BMW E92 M3
468818 Porsche 997.2
426081 Porsche 997.2
492743 Honda Prelude
361704 Mazda Miata
276512 BMW M3
468817 BMW M235iR
415019 Mazda MX-5
95477_1 BMW M3
529856 Scion FRS
312533_4 Honda Civic VX
286096 BMW 325i
92557_1 Ford Mustang
98876 BMW Z4
247642 Pontiac Solstice
363824 Mazda Miata
501482 Mazda MX-5
333627 Plymouth Neon
475507 Mazda Miata
511703 Mazda Miata
240557 Ford Mustang
58609 Pontiac Solstice
190311 Mazda Miata
235989 Honda Accord
640089 BMW M2 CS R
405530 BMW M3
638989 Mazda Miata
329854 Mazda MX-5

Page 29
Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor
21 1:37.918 Interstate Truck Driving Schc
21 1:37.669 0:00.245
21 1:38.430 0:08.620  Fall-Line Motorsports
21 1:38.203 0:11.163
21 1:40.071 0:32.873  Gee Motorsports / Hoosier /
21 1:39.519 0:33.310 KRS, Ignoble Motorsports, H
21 1:39.678 0:44.870 C and G- Hoosier tyres
21 1:42.394 1:29.197  Fall-Line Motorsports
20 1:42.921 1laps  Automotive Enterprises/ Maz
20 1:42.309 0:06.049  Kryderacing; Wolf Creek Eqt
20 1:43.958 0:07.202
20 1:43.660 0:17.366 HPD, Hoosier, G-loc Brakes
20 1:42.764 0:32.621 McB Autosport / Hot Metal T
20 1:45.321 0:42.026  Advisory and Consulting Ser
20 1:45.379 1:12.217  Hoosier Tire - Carbotech
20 1:46.513 1:15.223  Wheel Works Detroit
20 1:47.060 1:18.514
20 1:46.721 1:18.967  Albany Autoworks and Hawk
20 1:47.139 1:20.120  Ashley Madison / Nathan's H
19 1:47.305 2laps  Alterra Commercial Real Est
19 1:50.526  0:59.651
18 1:47.126 3laps  Kryderacing, Goodyear
20 1:43.861 1 laps Kutney Automotive, Hoosier,
18 1:55.082 3 laps Storage A Go-Go; North Rid:
# 14 1:41.113 7 laps Hoosier, Red Line Oil
# 13 1:37.900 8 laps
# 9 1:38.844 12laps  Kaplan Racing Systems
# 9 1:55.315 2:41.917

Louisburg Junction, Milio's S

8:42 AM

28
34:56.785
50.40 miles
86.532 mph
0:00.245
1:37.669
88.462 mph

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish
Lap Leaders

#70 laps 1-17

#63 laps 18-21

Sports Car Club of America

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 10:00 AM

Signed:



OHIO VALLEY REGION

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021
Sanction # 21-M-20508
Group 2 Classes: SRF3
Mem. # Make Model

Official
Sat Race
Group 2
25 Minutes
Ovr Class Car
Pos
17 1 19 SRF3
2T 2 07 SRF3
3T 3 96 SRF3
4T 4 198 SRF3
5T 5 48 SRF3
6T 6 71 SRF3
7 7 66 SRF3
8 8 107 SRF3
9 9 20 SRF3
10 10 21 SRF3
11 11 23 SRF3
12 12 99 SRF3
13 13 01 SRF3
14 14 65 SRF3
15 15 44 SRF3
16 16 58 SRF3
17 17 84 SRF3
18 18 94 SRF3
19 19 62 SRF3
20 20 37 SRF3
21 21 2 SRF3
22 22 88 SRF3
23 23 70 SRF3
DNF 04 SRF3
T - Trophy

Bobby Sak - Bloomfield Hills,MI - DET

S.Sandy Satullo IIl - Hillsboro Beach,FL - NE

Justin Hille - Waterford,MI - DET

James Libecco - Solon,OH - NEO

Chris Jennerjahn - Hartford City,IN - IND
Mark Greb - Coralville,lA - lowa

Vaughn Glace - Pittsburgh,PA - STV
Jacob Deily - Piedmont,OK - OKLA

Kevin Elion - Sherwood Forest,MD - WDC
Charlie Rogers - Pittsboro,NC - Atl

Daniel Mathias - Annapolis,MD - WDC
Bernie Grogan - Newtown Square,PA - Milw
Chris Current - Silver Spring,MD - WDC
Bart Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR
Dave Lancaster - Chardon,OH - NEO

Stu Coomer - New Albany,IN - KYR

Neil Killey - Cranberry Twp,PA - STC
Larry L Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR
Thomas Kirchman - Framingham,MA - NER
Doug Kowalczyk - Lewis Center,OH - OVR
Nick Doinoff - North Lima,OH - MVR

Lee Spuhler - Paris,OH - NEO

David De Bolt - Cumberland,IN - IND

Greg Miller - Lancaster,OH - OVR

232202 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
341977 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
452648 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
292895 Spec Racer Ford GEN3

264694_1 Spec Racer Ford GEN3

337842 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
641043 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
634389 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
296156 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
220249 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
488322 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
459478 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
209758 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
220285 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
164292 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
123890 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
270574 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
189534 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
236545 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
447291 Spec Racer Ford GEN3

290007_1 Spec Racer Ford GEN3

421510 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
3899 1 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
541010 Spec Racer Ford GEN3

16 1:37.056

Page 16
Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor

Elite Autosport

16 1:37.050 0:00.237  DonateStuff.com
16 1:37.673 0:10.921 Kryderacing
16 1:37.736  0:20.193
16 1:37.450 0:24.040 Jennerjahn Machine, Inc.
16 1:38.559 0:26.160  Stuff, etc
16 1:37.571 0:31.754
16 1:38.645 0:34.872  Piedmont Car Wash
16 1:38.963 0:39.494  Buying Time Media
16 1:39.683 0:45.650 L&S Customs
16 1:39.480 0:47.642  Absolute Fire Protection / AS
16 1:39.459 0:48.432  Elite Autosport
16 1:39.567 0:48.762  Hagerman RacEngineering
16 1:39.276  0:49.132
16 1:38.930 0:58.052  L&L Racing
16 1:39.965 0:59.048 Stu Coomer, DMD
16 1:40.629 1:19.891 www.nkracing.com
16 1:39.936 1:31.643
16 1:41.959 1:32.107
16 1:41.884 1:32.353  Alliance Autosprorts
16 1:41.472 1:32.656  Dd4hire.com
16 1:40.310 1:41.491
15 1:45.639 1laps  PaDor Farms
# 7 1:40.070 9laps  Subway

Time of day start: 1:18 PM
Number of Starters: 24
Overall Time of Race: 26:06.558
Length of Race: 38.4 miles
Average Race Speed: 88.244 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:00.237
Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.050
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 89.026 mph

LS. MAJORS TOUR

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish
Lap Leaders

#19 LAPS 1-16

« Sports Car Club of America

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 2:25 PM

L arit F bl

Signed:



Official The Great Lakes Race of Champions
Sun Race SCCA Majors & Great Lakes Division Championship Event
Group 2 L] Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH Page 30
21 Lap (35 Min) Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
OHIO VALLEY REGION May 22-23, 2021
Sanction # 21-M-20508
Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: SRF3 Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17T 1 19 SRF3 Bobby Sak - Bloomfield Hills,MI - DET 232202 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:37.800 Elite Autosport
2T 2 07 SRF3 S.Sandy Satullo Ill - Hillsboro Beach,FL - NE 341977 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:37.974 0:01.490 DonateStuff.com
3T 3 96 SRF3 Justin Hille - Waterford,MI - DET 452648 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:38.023 0:02.444  Kryderacing
4 T 4 20 SRF3 Kevin Elion - Sherwood Forest,MD - WDC 296156 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:39.797 0:03.735  Buying Time Media
5T 5 44 SRF3 Dave Lancaster - Chardon,OH - NEO 164292 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:39.905 0:06.100 L&L Racing
6T 6 65 SRF3 Bart Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR 220285 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:39.413 0:07.926
7 7 21 SRF3 Charlie Rogers - Pittsboro,NC - Atl 220249 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:39.689 0:12.068  L&S Customs
8 8 48 SRF3 Chris Jennerjahn - Hartford City,IN - IND 264694_1 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:38.657 0:13.920  Jennerjahn Machine, Inc.
9 9 23 SRF3 Daniel Mathias - Annapolis,MD - WDC 488322 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:40.313 0:15.544  Absolute Fire Protection / AS
10 10 04 SRF3 Greg Miller - Lancaster,OH - OVR 541010 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:40.629 0:16.938  Subway
11 11 94 SRF3 Larry L Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR 189534 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:40.963 0:19.222
12 12 58 SRF3  Stu Coomer - New Albany,IN - KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:40.896 0:20.482 Stu Coomer, DMD
13 13 88 SRF3 Lee Spuhler - Paris,OH - NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:40.750 0:22.176
14 14 62 SRF3 Thomas Kirchman - Framingham,MA - NER 236545 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:43.449 0:23.825
15 15 2 SRF3 Nick Doinoff - North Lima,OH - MVR 290007_1 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:43.314 0:25.616  Dd4hire.com
16 16 37 SRF3 Doug Kowalczyk - Lewis Center,OH - OVR 447291 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:42.933 0:27.095  Alliance Autosprorts
17 17 84 SRF3 Neil Killey - Cranberry Twp,PA - STC 270574 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:42.901 0:29.625  www.nkracing.com
18 18 70 SRF3 David De Bolt - Cumberland,IN - IND 3899 _1 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 13 1:46.925 0:32.210 PaDor Farms
19 19 71 SRF3 Mark Greb - Coralville,lA - lowa 337842 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 12 1:40.888 1 laps Stuff, etc
20 20 99 SRF3 Bernie Grogan - Newtown Square,PA - Milw 459478 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 # 7 1:39.908 6laps  Elite Autosport
21 21 01 SRF3 Chris Current - Silver Spring,MD - WDC 209758 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 # 7 1:40.068 0:03.130 Hagerman RacEngineering
22 22 107 SRF3 Jacob Deily - Piedmont,OK - OKLA 634389 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 # 6 1:40.167 7laps  Piedmont Car Wash
DNF 198 SRF3  James Libecco - Solon,OH - NEO 292895 Spec Racer Ford GEN3 # 4 1:41.616 9 laps
DNS 66 SRF3 Vaughn Glace - Pittsburgh,PA - STV 641043 Spec Racer Ford GEN3
T - Trophy Time of day start: 9:36 AM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 23 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 36:34.067 Lap Leaders
Length of Race: 31.20 miles #07 laps 1-13
Average Race Speed: 51.193 mph e Sports CarClub of America
Margin of Victory: 0:01.490
Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.800 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.344 mph Time Posted: 11:00 AM
Signed:

U5, MAJORS TOUR

L arit F bl



OHIO VALLEY REGION

Official
Sat Race
Group 3
25 Minutes
Ovr Class Car
Pos
17T 1 05FP
2T 2 73 FP
3T 3 47 FP
4T 1 83 EP
5T 2 20 EP
6T 1 18 HP
7T 1 98 GTL
8 T 2 22 HP
9T 4 92 FP
10T 3 37HP
1M1 T 4 7 HP
12T 2 53 GTL
13 5 3FP
14 5 12 HP
15 6 9FP
16 6 38 HP
17 7 68 FP
18 7 133 HP
19T 3 188 GTL
20 8 94 HP
21 T 1 25 BSpec
22T 2 55 BSpec
23 T 3 19 BSpec
24T 4 99 BSpec
25 T 5 26 BSpec
26 6 50 BSpec
27 7 65 BSpec
28 8 36 BSpec
29 9 24 BSpec
30 10 89 BSpec
31 4 80 GTL
32 11 59 BSpec
33 12 51 BSpec
34 9 85HP
35 13 23 BSpec
DNF 93 EP
DNF 17 HP
DNF 2 GTL
DNS 33 EP
DNS 6 GTL
DNS 122 FP
T - Trophy

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021

Sanction # 21-M-20508

Group 3 Classes: EP,FP,HP,GTL,B-Spec
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Craig Chima - Akron,OH - NEO

Kevin Ruck - Marysville,OH - OVR
David Bednarz - Ann Arbor,MI - DET
Sam Halkias - Westerville,OH - OVR
Lance Loughman - Bath,MI - WMR
Steve Sargis - Frankfort,IL - BVR

Roy Lopshire - Blue Springs,MO - KCR
Matt Brannon - Columbus,OH - OVR
David Strittmatter - Akron,OH - NEO
Jason Stine - Stow,OH - NEO

Jack Banha - Blue Bell,PA - PHL
Bryan Scheible - Bowmansville,NY - FLR
Rick Haynes - Hebron,OH - OVR
Brayden Connolly - Columbus,OH - OVR
Scott McAllister - Brockport,NY - FLR
Scott Hileman - Johnstown,OH - OVR
Larry Gallagher - Thornville,OH - OVR
Robert Bax - Cincinnati,OH - CIN
Daniel Wold - Chelsea,MI - DET

Robin Bank - Aliquippa,PA - STC
Brandon Vivian - Milford,MI - DET
Tony Roma - Beverly Hills,MI - DET
Tom Coury - Westlake,OH - NEO

Rob Piekarczyk - Brunswick,OH - NEO
Billy Parrott - Barbourville,KY - CKY
Dan Hardison - Delaware,OH - OVR
Chris Crisenbery - Parma,MI - WMR

Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 259802_1

Bryon Prokopf - Maryland Hts,MO - SILR
Michael Olivier - Santa Rosa,CA - SFR
Rusty Bell - Galena,OH - NOV

Steve Schwartz - Canton,MI - DET

G. Brian Metcalf - Bath,NY - GLN

Bill Hornack - Westlake,OH - NEO

Peter Sumerford - Birmingham,AL - ALA
Bill Meyer - Russellville,MO - OZMT

Ron Copeland - Maumee,OH - OVR
Graham Fuller - Summit Point, WV - WDC
David Savage - Alto,MI - WMR

Michael Helm - Union,OH - WOR

Larry Funk - Oberlin,OH - NEO

Time of day start

LS. MAJORS TOUR

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
148314 Lotus Super 7
273275 Acura Integra
342032 Mazda Miata

41262_1 Triumph TR6
247389 Datsun 240z
66290 Triumph Spitfire
49716 Toyota Tercel
280617_1 Fiat X1/9
142188 Acura Integra

421091 Austin Healey Sprite
179779 Volkswagen Cabriolet
425156 Volkswagen Beetle

141983 MG Midget
280617_3 Fiat X1/9

452297 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI

292257 Volkswagen Gti
132086_1 Acura Integra
207365 Mini Cooper

516133 Nissan 200SX SE-R

486388 Volkswagen Golf
535067 Chevrolet Sonic
203872 Chevrolet Sonic
517169 Mazda2
268801 Honda Fit
470021 Mini Cooper
382468 Honda Fit
507109 Honda Fit
Honda Fit
322859 Mini Cooper
324980 Honda Fit
120939 Toyota Tercel
164153_3 Mini Cooper
129684_1 Mini Cooper
67285 Honda CRX
642317 Mini Cooper
62617 Mazda Miata
156803_1 Honda Crx
464790 Honda CRX
460511 Honda Prelude Sl
385466 Toyota Tercel
52726 Honda CRX si

1:56 PM

38
25:06.689
36.0 miles
86.016 mph
0:04.349
1:38.966
87.303 mph

Page 17
Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor
15 1:38.966 Midwest Motorsports
15 1:39.148 0:04.349  Hoosier/AEM Electronics
15 1:39.393 0:35.646  Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins U
15 1:41.615 0:46.965 Catawba island Marina/Halki
15 1:41.293 0:47.336  5:01 Motorsports
15 1:42.841 0:57.586  Carbotech
15 1:43.611 1:19.795  TRD/Williams Racing Develc
15 1:44.727 1:27.726  Midwest-Bayless Italian Autc
15 1:42.748 1:32.830
15 1:44.580 1:34.997  Goodyear/Red Line Oil/Stinn
15 1:45.089 1:36.826 Woodlawn Garage, Ball and
14 1:46.441 1laps MBS Racing
14 1:45.363 0:01.561 sports and imports
14 1:46.674 0:18.327  Bayless Racing
14 1:46.567 0:24.865  Jennifer McAllister
14 1:46.580 0:30.008 Hoosier tire , hawk brakes
14 1:43.328 0:54.281 Moe's Original BBQ Newark
14 1:50.457 0:59.245 CarboTech, GoodYear, Cinc
14 1:47.298 1:05.281 shrikefab
14 1:51.803 1:28.627  90racing.com / rbankracing.c
14 1:49.356 1:38.093  Mobil 1
14 1:49.219 1:39.194  Mr. Peel / Mobil 1
13 1:50.009 2laps  Burning River Racing, Duck
13 1:50.162 0:00.546 Goodyear Tire, Carbotech, K
13 1:51.477 0:23.187  Team Parrott Racing
13 1:52.473 0:32.396
13 1:53.116  0:41.010 Hoosier Tires, G-LOC Brake
13 1:53.294 0:42.476 www.CERA.net
13 1:52.484 0:49.530 Penniless Prokopf Racing
13 1:54.102 0:51.919  Garland Company
13 1:50.425 0:53.667 JEGS, TRD, Toyota
13 1:55.120 1:25.006  Grass Paddock Motorsports
13 1:56.044 1:32.345  Amy Lynn Racing LLC., Cart
13 2:00.539 1:46.581
12 2:01.829 3 laps
# 2 1:54.684 13laps  Geezer Racing
# 1 2:28.527 14 laps  Hondaronracing Rentals AA(
# 0 15laps  Hoosier, Hub City Performan

KoteQuip

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish
Lap Leaders

#73 laps 1-5

#05 laps 6-15

« Sports Car Club of America

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 3:20 PM

L arit F bl

Signed:



Official
Sun Race
Group 3

21 Lap (35 Min)

‘OHIO VALLEY REGION

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021
Sanction # 21-M-20508

Ovr Class Car Group 3 Classes: EP,FP,HP,GTL,B-Spec
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps
17T 1 73 FP Kevin Ruck - Marysville,OH - OVR 273275 Acura Integra 21
2T 1 20 EP Lance Loughman - Bath,MI - WMR 247389 Datsun 240z 21
3T 2 47 FP David Bednarz - Ann Arbor,MI - DET 342032 Mazda Miata 21
4 T 2 83 EP Sam Halkias - Westerville,OH - OVR 41262_1 Triumph TR6 21
5T 1 18 HP Steve Sargis - Frankfort,IL - BVR 66290 Triumph Spitfire 21
6T 1 98 GTL Roy Lopshire - Blue Springs,MO - KCR 49716 Toyota Tercel 21
7T 2 2 GTL Graham Fuller - Summit Point, WV - WDC 464790 Honda CRX 21
8T 2 22 HP Matt Brannon - Columbus,OH - OVR 280617_1 Fiat X1/9 21
9T 3 9FP Scott McAllister - Brockport,NY - FLR 452297 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 20
10 T 3 7 HP Jack Banha - Blue Bell,PA - PHL 179779 Volkswagen Cabriolet 20
1M1 T 3 53 GTL Bryan Scheible - Bowmansville,NY - FLR 425156 Volkswagen Beetle 20
12 T 4 37 HP Jason Stine - Stow,OH - NEO 421091 Austin Healey Sprite 20
13 5 38 HP Scott Hileman - Johnstown,OH - OVR 292257 Volkswagen Gti 20
14 4 80 GTL Rusty Bell - Galena,OH - NOV 120939 Toyota Tercel 20
15 6 12 HP Brayden Connolly - Columbus,OH - OVR 280617_3 Fiat X1/9 20
16 7 133 HP Robert Bax - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 207365 Mini Cooper 19
17 T 1 55 BSpec Tony Roma - Beverly Hills,MI - DET 203872 Chevrolet Sonic 19
18 T 2 25 BSpec Brandon Vivian - Milford,MI - DET 535067 Chevrolet Sonic 19
19 T 3 19 BSpec Tom Coury - Westlake,OH - NEO 517169 Mazda2 19
20T 4 99 BSpec Rob Piekarczyk - Brunswick,OH - NEO 268801 Honda Fit 19
21 T 5 26 BSpec Billy Parrott - Barbourville,KY - CKY 470021 Mini Cooper 19
22 6 50 BSpec Dan Hardison - Delaware,OH - OVR 382468 Honda Fit 19
23 7 65 BSpec Chris Crisenbery - Parma,MI - WMR 507109 Honda Fit 19
24 8 36 BSpec Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 259802_1 Honda Fit 19
25 9 89 BSpec Michael Olivier - Santa Rosa,CA - SFR 324980 Honda Fit 19
26 10 59 BSpec Steve Schwartz - Canton,MI - DET 164153_3 Mini Cooper 18
27 11 23 BSpec Peter Sumerford - Birmingham,AL - ALA 642317 Mini Cooper 18
28 8 85HP Bill Hornack - Westlake,OH - NEO 67285 Honda CRX 17
29T 4 05FP Craig Chima - Akron,OH - NEO 148314 Lotus Super 7 # 16
30 12 51 BSpec G. Brian Metcalf - Bath,NY - GLN 129684 _1 Mini Cooper # 13
31 5 3FP Rick Haynes - Hebron,OH - OVR 141983 MG Midget # 1M
DNF 24 BSpec Bryon Prokopf - Maryland Hts,MO - SILR 322859 Mini Cooper # 9
DNF 92 FP David Strittmatter - Akron,OH - NEO 142188 Acura Integra # 5
DNF 68 FP Larry Gallagher - Thornville,OH - OVR 132086_1 Acura Integra # 4
DNF 17 HP Ron Copeland - Maumee,OH - OVR 156803_1 Honda Crx # 3
DNS 33 EP David Savage - Alto,MI - WMR 460511 Honda Prelude SI
DNS 6 GTL Michael Helm - Union,OH - WOR 385466 Toyota Tercel
DNS 188 GTL Daniel Wold - Chelsea,MI - DET 516133 Nissan 200SX SE-R
DNS 93 EP Bill Meyer - Russellville,MO - OZMT 62617 Mazda Miata
DNS 94 HP Robin Bank - Aliquippa,PA - STC 486388 Volkswagen Golf
DNS 122 FP Larry Funk - Oberlin,OH - NEO 52726 Honda CRX si
T - Trophy Time of day start: 10:23 AM

U5, MAJORS TOUR

Number of Starters: 35

Best

Time Margin

1:39.668
1:41.205
1:41.309
1:41.654
1:42.018
1:42.107
1:42.366
1:43.598
1:44.751
1:45.425
1:45.621
1:44.504
1:46.512
1:47.833
1:48.831
1:50.736
1:49.121
1:48.913
1:49.668
1:50.637
1:51.298
1:52.140
1:52.109
1:52.725
1:53.430
1:53.102
1:58.674
2:01.204
1:41.323
1:56.056
1:44.017
1:54.586
1:42.663
1:57.689
2:08.624

Overall Time of Race: 35:28.398 Lap Leaders
Length of Race: 50.40 miles #73 laps 1-21
Average Race Speed: 85.247 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:32.067
Fastest Race Lap: 1:39.668
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 86.688 mph Time Posted:
Signed:

0:32.067
0:32.592
0:44.255
1:00.716
1:03.106
1:04.216
1:27.149
1 laps
0:02.540
0:04.947
0:06.174
0:35.078
1:08.599
1:30.400
2 laps
0:00.938
0:01.345
0:13.847
0:36.055
0:57.920
1:02.107
1:16.833
1:17.387
1:26.708
3 laps
1:49.600
4 laps

5 laps

8 laps
10 laps
12 laps
16 laps
17 laps
18 laps

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Page 31

Sponsor

Hoosier/AEM Electronics
5:01 Motorsports

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins U
Catawba island Marina/Halki
Carbotech

TRD/Williams Racing Develc
Hoosier, Hub City Performan
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto
Jennifer McAllister
Woodlawn Garage, Ball and
MBS Racing

Goodyear/Red Line Oil/Stinn
Hoosier tire , hawk brakes
JEGS, TRD, Toyota

Bayless Racing

CarboTech, GoodYear, Cinc
Mr. Peel / Mobil 1

Mobil 1

Burning River Racing, Duck
Goodyear Tire, Carbotech, K
Team Parrott Racing

Hoosier Tires, G-LOC Brake
www.CERA.net

Garland Company

Grass Paddock Motorsports

Midwest Motorsports

Amy Lynn Racing LLC., Cart
sports and imports
Penniless Prokopf Racing

Moe's Original BBQ Newark
Hondaronracing Rentals AA(
KoteQuip

H&H Racing, TRD, Hoosier
shrikefab

Geezer Racing
90racing.com / rbankracing.c
Moto-Tec / HPD

Sports Car Club of America

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
11:45 AM

L arit F bl



Official Revised

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021

Sanction # 21-M-20508
Group 4 Classes: FA,FC,FE2,FX,P1,P2

Mem. # Make Model

355655 Stohr 2013 Stohr P2
213846 Citation Snipe FZ
412582 Stohr WF-1

292895 FE2/Mazda

641043 Van Diemen

451681 Van Diemen RF02

141856_1 Stohr WF1

608832 FE2/Mazda
223775 Swift 014
644121 Van Diemen

129350_1 Sorcerer

367846 FE2/Mazda
555455 FE2/Mazda

220278_1 FE2/Mazda

632103 Van Diemen RF02
644275 Ligier JS F4/Honda
513144 Ligier JS F4/Honda

Sat Race

Group 4

25 Minutes

OHIO VALLEY REGION

Ovr Class Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
17T 1 99 P2 Lucian Pancea - San Antonio,TX - Tex
2T 1 17 FC John Burton LaRue - Muncie,IN - IND
3T 1 18 P1 David Locke - Lafayette,IN - IND
4 T 1 98 FE2 James Libecco - Solon,OH - NEO
5T 1 21 FX Vaughn Glace - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
6T 2 05FC Devin Lesueur - Saint Charles,IL - CHI
7T 2 7 P2 Mike Reupert - Hubertus, Wi - Milw
8 T 2 37 FE2 Amy Hollowell - Greenwood,IN - IND
9T 1 55 FA Carlos Franca - Ortonville,MI - DET

10 T 3 45 FC Dean Kiriluk - Orchard Lake,MI - DET

"M T 3 65 P2 William B Niemeyer Jr - Loveland,OH - CIN

12 T 3 84 FE2 Larry Winkelman - Farmington Hills,MI - DE1

13 4 9 FE2 Gabe Fehribach - Ferdinand,IN - SIR

14 5 27 FE2 Gary Machiko - Allison Park,PA - STC

15 4 11 FC Nolan Allaer - Grosse Pointe,MI - DET

16 T 2 20 FX Viktor Andersson - Linkoping,SW - Tex

17 T 3 125 FX Joseph Daniele - Long Beach,CA - CSCC

18 T 4 118 P2 David Harris - Akron,OH - NEO

19 5 49 P2 Naris Nilubol - Bethesda,MD - WDC

20 5 72 FC Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR

21 6 25 P2 Vaughan Scott - Royal Oak,MI - DET

22 4 07 FX Arias Deukmedjian -

23 7 97 P2 Richard Colburn - Northbrook,IL - CIN
DNF 28 FA Sammy Voydanoff - Clarkston,MI - DET
DNF 71 FE2 Max Grau - Indianapolis,IN - GtRv
DNS 34 FA David O'Leary - Cranberry Twp,PA - STC
DQ 5 FC Mauro Fauza - Manalapan,NJ - NYR

Car 5 disqualified per Chief Steward - GCR 9.3.25
T - Trophy

LS. MAJORS TOUR

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

409393 Radical SR3
469077 Stohr WF1
256514 Van Diemen RFO01
280052 Hidari Firefly
518817 Ligier JS F4/Honda
3094 Nostendo 1
269378 Swift 008/Toyota
463622 FE2/Mazda
63828 Mygale SJ-04
307370_1 Van Diemen RF03

Merritt Island,FL - CFR

Time of day start: 2:35 PM
Number of Starters: 26
Overall Time of Race: 25:03.227
Length of Race: 38.4 miles
Average Race Speed: 91.962 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:07.612
Fastest Race Lap: 1:25.800
100.699 mph

Best
Laps Time Margin
16 1:25.800
16 1:27.032 0:07.612
16 1:26.372  0:12.100
16 1:28.253 0:13.654
16 * 1:28.332 0:23.963
16 1:28.005 0:31.574
16 1:28.678 0:36.133
16 1:29.841 0:36.693
16 1:29.771 0:40.674
16 1:30.166 0:41.472
16 1:30.752 0:50.345
16 1:31.016 0:50.554
16 1:31.044 0:57.502
16 1:34.804 1:19.541
# 15 1:28.163 1 laps
15 1:32.464 1:27.212
15 1:34.671 1:56.541
15 1:35.153 1:58.024
15 1:36.250 2:12.094
15 1:36.493 2:22.242
# 13 1:31.281 3 laps
11 *  1:31.938 5 laps
# 8 1:31.908 8 laps
# 3 1:44.488 13 laps
# 1 1:47.831 15 laps
16 1:30.036 0 laps

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders
#98 laps 1-16

Page 18

Sponsor

Luckor Motors

Hyperco, CarbonTech
Stuart & Branigin LLP
Alliance Autosport/Allied Der
Proper Performance

Sunshine Metals

Alliance Autosport

Rio brazilian street food
KIRCO, KIRCO MANIX, LTC
Superior Equipment

Donate to fisherhouse.org
Alliance Autosport

Martini / Evan Williams Whis
Kiwi Motorsport

HomeSmart Realty Group, S
Canton South Car Wash

Witch's Hat Brewing/Munk's
Deuk Spine Institute
Sunshine Metals

Tech Engineering, Corporate
Rennkraft Motorworks
OLEARY MOTORSPORTS
Greene Marble & Granite

« Sports Car Club of America

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:
Signed:

4:50 PM

L arit F bl



Official The Great Lakes Race of Champions
Sun Race SCCA Majors & Great Lakes Division Championship Event
Group 4 L] Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH Page 32
21 Lap (35 Min) Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
OHIO VALLEY REGION May 22-23, 2021
Sanction # 21-M-20508
Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: FA,FC,FE2,FX,P1,P2 Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17T 1 99 P2 Lucian Pancea - San Antonio,TX - Tex 355655 Stohr 2013 Stohr P2 21 1:25.501 Luckor Motors
2T 1 18 P1 David Locke - Lafayette,IN - IND 412582 Stohr WF-1 21 1:26.747 0:15.950  Stuart & Branigin LLP
3T 1 17 FC John Burton LaRue - Muncie,IN - IND 213846 Citation Snipe FZ 21 1:27.396 0:21.102  Hyperco, CarbonTech
4 T 1 98 FE2 James Libecco - Solon,OH - NEO 292895 FE2/Mazda 21 1:27.705 0:21.691 Alliance Autosport/Allied Der
5T 2 52 FC Robert Allaer - Grosse Pointe Woods,MI - Cl 396185 Van Diemen RF02 21 1:26.848 0:37.478 Martini / Chandon / LTD Mot
6T 3 11 FC Nolan Allaer - Grosse Pointe,MI - DET 632103 Van Diemen RF02 21 1:26.997 0:37.630 Martini / Evan Williams Whis
7T 4 45 FC Dean Kiriluk - Orchard Lake,MI - DET 644121 Van Diemen 21 1:28.162 1:03.749 KIRCO, KIRCO MANIX, LTC
8 T 2 T7P2 Mike Reupert - Hubertus, Wi - Milw 141856_1 Stohr WF1 21 1:27.553 1:05.595  Sunshine Metals
9T 2 37 FE2 Amy Hollowell - Greenwood,IN - IND 608832 FE2/Mazda 21 1:28.941 1:13.017  Alliance Autosport
10 T 3 84 FE2 Larry Winkelman - Farmington Hills,MI - DE1 367846 FE2/Mazda 21 1:29.741 1:27.499  Donate to fisherhouse.org
1M1 T 1 21 FX Vaughn Glace - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 641043 Van Diemen 21 * 1:28.075 1:30.705 Proper Performance
12 5 05FC Devin Lesueur - Saint Charles,IL - CHI 451681 Van Diemen RF02 20 1:28.985 1 laps
13 4 9 FE2 Gabe Fehribach - Ferdinand,IN - SIR 555455 FE2/Mazda 20 1:30.667 0:14.653 Alliance Autosport
14 T 3 65 P2 William B Niemeyer Jr - Loveland,OH - CIN  129350_1 Sorcerer 20 1:32.408 0:57.594  Superior Equipment
15 T 2 125 FX Joseph Daniele - Long Beach,CA - CSCC 513144 Ligier JS F4/Honda 20 1:33.126 1:23.755  HomeSmart Realty Group, S
16 T 3 20 FX Viktor Andersson - Linkoping,SW - Tex 644275 Ligier JS F4/Honda 20 * 1:31.304 1:44.043  Kiwi Motorsport
17 4 07 FX Arias Deukmedjian - Merritt Island,FL - CFR 518817 Ligier JS F4/Honda 20 * 1:31.383 0:28.542  Deuk Spine Institute
18 5 27 FE2 Gary Machiko - Allison Park,PA - STC 220278_1 FE2/Mazda 19 1:34.035 2 laps
19 T 4 118 P2 David Harris - Akron,OH - NEO 409393 Radical SR3 19 1:33.677 0:13.547 Canton South Car Wash
20 6 71 FE2 Max Grau - Indianapolis,IN - GtRv 463622 FE2/Mazda # 18 1:27.489 3laps  Rennkraft Motorworks
21 5 97 P2 Richard Colburn - Northbrook,IL - CIN 3094 Nostendo 1 18 1:38.681 3:55.809 Sunshine Metals
22 T 1 55 FA Carlos Franca - Ortonville,MI - DET 223775 Swift 014 15 1:30.657 6 laps Rio brazilian street food
23 6 5FC Mauro Fauza - Manalapan,NJ - NYR 307370_1 Van Diemen RF03 # 14 1:28.904 7laps  Greene Marble & Granite
DNF 28 FA Sammy Voydanoff - Clarkston,MI - DET 269378 Swift 008/Toyota 1:55.599 12laps  Tech Engineering, Corporate
DNF 49 P2 Naris Nilubol - Bethesda,MD - WDC 469077 Stohr WF1 # 3 1:41.149 18 laps
DNS 25 P2 Vaughan Scott - Royal Oak,MI - DET 280052 Hidari Firefly Witch's Hat Brewing/Munk's
DNS 72 FC Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR 256514 Van Diemen RF01
DNS 34 FA David O'Leary - Cranberry Twp,PA - STC 63828 Mygale SJ-04 OLEARY MOTORSPORTS

Car 07 FX moved to last in class per Chief Steward - GCR 5.7.2 sound
Car 21 FX transponder stopped working
T - Trophy : Time of day start:
Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

U5, MAJORS TOUR

8:43 AM

25
30:46.325
50.40 miles
98.271 mph
0:15.950
1:25.501
101.051 mph

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish
Lap Leaders
#99 laps 1-21

Sports Car Club of America

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 12:55 PM

L arit F bl

Signed:



OHIO VALLEY REGION

Official
Sat Race
Group 5
25 Minutes
Ovr Class Car
Pos
17 1 7SM
2T 2 16 SM
3T 3 87 SM
4T 4 10 SM
5T 5 58M
6T 6 94 SM
7 7 69 SM
8 8 37 SM
9 9 76 SM
10 10 35 SM
11 11 57 SM
12 12 54 SM
13 13 88 SM
14 14 20 SM
15 15 23 SM
16 16 36 SM
17 17 33 SM
18 18 73 SM
19 19 3 SM
20 20 84 SM
DNF 44 SM
T - Trophy

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021

Sanction # 21-M-20508
Group 5 Classes: SM

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Jordan Smart - Ypsilanti,MI - DET
Jonathan Davis - Wadsworth,OH - NEO
Adam Stroup - Belleville,Mi - DET

Jack Tranter - Springboro,OH - DET
Gary Blanarik - Baden,PA - OVR
Thomas Sager - Naperville,IL - CHI
Cooper Lilly - Henderson,KY - SIR
Dave Hechler - Franklin,OH - CIN

Jeff Luckritz - Saint Joseph,MI - SBR
Frank Todaro - Dublin,OH - OVR

Brian Vondran - Youngstown,OH - MVR
Natalino Scappaticci - Ann Arbor,MI - DET
Samantha Silver - Saint Paul,MN - LOL
Mike Hichme - Rochester,MI - DET
Tom Coury - Westlake,OH - NEO

Brad Kitchen - Columbus,OH - OVR
Michael Allen - Sebring,FL - OVR

Bob MacDonald - Hinckley,OH - NEO
Thomas Podmore - Hudson,OH - NEO
Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO
McKenzie Coffman - Sewickley,PA - STC

LS. MAJORS TOUR

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model

451080
466970
497767

253624_4
276284
128908
447049
378473

172591 _1
415498
262862
492750
424412
542287
517169
475507
511703

137865_1
533087
338744
620157

3:15PM

21
26:05.139
36.0 miles
82.804 mph
0:00.266
1:43.500
83.478 mph

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Best

Laps Time Margin
15 1:43.554
15 1:43.500 0:00.266
15 1:44.182 0:11.443
15 1:44.134 0:11.665
15 1:44.133  0:12.741
15 1:44.187 0:14.122
15 1:44.279 0:14.392
15 1:44.340 0:15.121
15 1:43.887 0:16.103
15 1:44.160 0:16.593
15 1:45.068 0:30.354
15 1:45.136 0:31.161
15 1:45.089 0:34.801
15 1:45.239 0:35.166
15 1:45.886 0:45.085
15 1:45.776  1:00.925
15 1:47.000 1:15.637
15 1:46.328 1:15.947
15 1:47.273 1:24.667
15 1:49.294 1:33.415

# 6 1:57.919 9 laps

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders
#16 laps 1-3
#7 laps 4-15

Page 19

Sponsor
V2 Motorsports, Garage: 76,

Rossini Racing Products, G-
Carbotech Brakes

Tranter Motor Sports/ V2 Mo
Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier
Tech Trade Partners
SIGNdeSIGN, Schaeffer's O
Printworks LLC

Cars By Campbell-Niles, M|
TnT Racing; East Street Rac
Kryderacing / Thanks SCCA
www.alliedeagle.com | V2 M
Interstate Truck Driving Schc
YMB racing

Quest Rim

Alterra Commercial Real Est

Impact Communications, Kry
The Mid Ohio School

hardings park cycle canton o
C&G Performance Race Tez

« Sports Car Club of America

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:
Signed:

4:35 PM

L arit F bl



Official The Great Lakes Race of Champions
Sun Race SCCA Majors & Great Lakes Division Championship Event
Group 5 L] Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH Page 33
21 Lap (35 Min) Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
OHIO VALLEY REGION May 22-23, 2021
Sanction # 21-M-20508
Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: SM Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17T 1 7 SM Jordan Smart - Ypsilanti,MI - DET 451080 Mazda Miata 20 1:43.986 V2 Motorsports, Garage: 76,
2T 2 16 SM Jonathan Davis - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 466970 Mazda Miata 20 1:43.918 0:00.389 Rossini Racing Products, G-
3T 3 87 SM Adam Stroup - Belleville,Mi - DET 497767 Mazda Miata 20 1:44.655 0:15.728 Carbotech Brakes
4 T 4 10 SM Jack Tranter - Springboro,OH - DET 253624_4 Mazda Miata 20 1:44.736 0:18.128  Tranter Motor Sports/ V2 Mo
5T 5 76 SM Jeff Luckritz - Saint Joseph,MI - SBR 172591_1 Mazda Miata 20 1:44.995 0:26.495  Cars By Campbell-Niles, Ml
6T 6 37 SM Dave Hechler - Franklin,OH - CIN 378473 Mazda Miata 20 1:45.055 0:32.684 Printworks LLC
7 7 54 SM Natalino Scappaticci - Ann Arbor,MI - DET 492750 Mazda Miata 20 1:45.261 0:33.316  www.alliedeagle.com | V2 M
8 8 58SM Gary Blanarik - Baden,PA - OVR 276284 Mazda Miata 20 1:44.946 0:33.566  Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier
9 9 35SM Frank Todaro - Dublin,OH - OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 20 1:44.807 0:37.181 TnT Racing; East Street Rac
10 10 69 SM Cooper Lilly - Henderson,KY - SIR 447049 Mazda Miata 20 1:44.993 0:37.387  SIGNdeSIGN, Schaeffer's O
1 11 88 SM Samantha Silver - Saint Paul,MN - LOL 424412 Mazda Miata 20 1:45.414 0:39.457 Interstate Truck Driving Schc
12 12 57 SM Brian Vondran - Youngstown,OH - MVR 262862 Mazda Miata 20 1:45.047 0:39.792  Kryderacing / Thanks SCCA
13 13 23 SM Tom Coury - Westlake,OH - NEO 517169 Mazda Miata 20 1:45.898 0:44.770 Quest Rim
14 14 20 SM Mike Hichme - Rochester,MI - DET 542287 Mazda Miata 20 1:45.691 0:45.355 YMB racing
15 15 73 SM Bob MacDonald - Hinckley,OH - NEO 137865_1 Mazda Miata 20 1:46.530 1:05.601 Impact Communications, Kry
16 16 36 SM Brad Kitchen - Columbus,OH - OVR 475507 Mazda Miata 20 1:46.226 1:07.931 Alterra Commercial Real Est
17 17 33 SM Michael Allen - Sebring,FL - OVR 511703 Mazda Miata 20 1:48.184 1:40.173
18 18 3 SM Thomas Podmore - Hudson,OH - NEO 533087 Mazda Miata 19 1:48.522 1 laps The Mid Ohio School
19 19 84 SM Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 338744 Mazda Miata 19 1:49.972 0:18.274  hardings park cycle canton o
20 20 44 SM McKenzie Coffman - Sewickley,PA - STC 620157 Mazda Miata 18 1:55.285 2laps  C&G Performance Race Tec
21 21 94 SM Thomas Sager - Naperville,IL - CHI 128908 Mazda Miata # 13 1:45.082 7laps  Tech Trade Partners
T - Trophy Time of day start: 12:58 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 21 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 34:55.215 Lap Leaders
Length of Race: 48.00 miles #7 laps 1-20
Average Race Speed: 82.474 mph Sports CarClub of America
Margin of Victory: 0:00.389
Fastest Race Lap: 1:43.918 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 83.142 mph Time Posted: 2:25 PM
Signed:

U5, MAJORS TOUR

L arit F bl



OHIO VALLEY REGION

Official
Sat Race
Group 6
25 Minutes
Ovr Class Car
Pos
17 1 98 GT2
2T 2 169 GT2
3T 3 50 GT2
4T 1 11T1
5T 2 14 T1
6 4 69 GT2
7T 3 74 T1
8 4 66 T1
9 5 2T1
10T 1 24 AS
1M T 2 27 AS
12T 1 122 GT3
13 T 3 198 AS
14 T 2 07 GT3
15 T 4 80 AS
16 5 144 AS
17 6 58 AS
18 7 21AS
19 5 17 GT2
20 6 70 GT2
21 8 72 AS
22 6 67 T1
23 9 55AS
24 10 71AS
DNF 54 AS
DNS 79 GT3
T - Trophy

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Sanction # 21-M-20508
Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,GTX,PX

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Pete Peterson - Lumberton,NC - CCR
Aaron Quine - Wadsworth,OH - NEO
Tom Patton - Fairfield Twp,OH - CIN
Daniel Bender - Northbrook,IL - CHI
Phil Lasco - Venice,FL - DET

Terry Gilles - Avon Lake,OH - NEO
Matthew Tarter - Highland,MI - DET
Norm Murdock - Johnstown,OH - OVR
Luis Goncalves - Novi,MI - DET
Andrew McDermid - Howell,MI - Milw
Drew Cattell - Ferndale,MI - DET

John Mills - Fostoria,OH - OVR

Alex Lozano - Brighton,MI - DET

Bryan Floyd - Clarion,PA - CIN

Robert Long - Bloomfield Hills,MI - DET
Tim Kezman - Franksville, WI - Milw
George Long - West Bloomfield,MI - DET
John Lechner - North Olmsted,OH - NEO
Andrew Mistak - Belmont,OH - NOV
Joe Koenig - Glenview, IL - CHI

Ted Warning - Allons, TN - TEN

Brandt Stover - Sewickley,PA - NOV
Craig T Weidner - Cadillac,MI - WMR
Mark Muddiman - Belleville,MI - DET
Phillip Smith - New Albany,OH - OVR
Paul Young - Commerce Twp,MI - DET

LS. MAJORS TOUR

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
159147_1 Toyota Celica
308290 Chevrolet Camaro TA2
62167 Sunbeam Tiger
419155 Chevrolet Camaro
229837 Ford Mustang
134893 Nissan 350 Z
540951 Chevrolet Corvette
495056 Ford Mustang Boss 302
463699 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
137606 Ford Mustang
424909 Cadillac CTS-V
99051 Mazda Miata
283962_3 Cadillac CTS V
188186 Mazda RX7
459718 Pontiac Trans Am
468072 Pontiac GTO
505759 Pontiac Trans Am
135834 Ford Mustang
545199 Chevrolet Camaro
384667 BMW M3
272023 Chevrolet Camaro Z28
373053 BMW M3
145910 Ford Mustang
110825 Ford Mustang
290992_1 Chevrolet Camaro
110624 Ford Probe

3:55 PM

25
24:56.059
36.0 miles
86.628 mph
0:00.316
1:30.220
95.766 mph

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021

Page 20
Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor
15 1:30.220
15 1:32.340 0:00.316 ECC,DEI, QuarterMaster, St
15 1:32.392 0:01.700  Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines
15 1:34.177 0:31.838  Bravo Trailers Black Dog Sp
15 1:35.371 0:32559 LASCO FORD
15 1:33.995 0:53.656  Hoosier
15 1:35.930 0:54.657
15 1:37.742 1:04.474  CorteX Racing/Team Blitz
15 1:37.408 1:06.093  Corporate Sponsor Racing, |
14 1:38.662 1 laps Weather Tech,Felice Perforr
14 1:38.674 0:00.894  SpaceMonkeyRacing, Creati
14 1:40.620 0:02.314  John Mills Racing
14 1:39.517 0:18.659 AMJ Racing, Huffmaster Rac
14 1:40.586 0:29.106
14 1:41.201 0:47.714  Ypsilanti AAMCO, Engines b
14 1:40.269 1:01.262
14 1:44.076 1:24.370  AAMCO YPSILANTI, Patient
14 1:46.714 1:49.890 Hoosier Tire
# 12 1:34.692 3 laps Belmont Classic Cars, Date |
# 1 1:38.245 4laps  Trim-Tex Drywall Products/F
# M 1:41.276 0:50.127  Hershey's Racing Engines
# 1 1:37.176 1:04.047  Eastern Construction
# 10 1:44.947 5 laps Lasco Ford, Lane Automotiv
# 9 1:42.388 6 laps
# 3 1:42.650 12laps  Hoosier tires, Phil Harper En

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish
Lap Leaders

#50 lap 1

#169 laps 2-12

#98 laps 13-15

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 5:05 PM

L arit F bl

« Sports Car Club of America

Signed:



Official The Great Lakes Race of Champions
Sun Race SCCA Majors & Great Lakes Division Championship Event
Group 6 L] Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH Page 34
21 Lap (35 Min) Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
OHIO VALLEY REGION May 22-23, 2021
Sanction # 21-M-20508
Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,GTX,PX Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17T 1 50 GT2 Tom Patton - Fairfield Twp,OH - CIN 62167 Sunbeam Tiger 19 1:31.325 Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines
2T 2 169 GT2 Aaron Quine - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 308290 Chevrolet Camaro TA2 19 1:33.359 0:07.830 ECC,DEI, QuarterMaster, St
3T 1 14 T1 Phil Lasco - Venice,FL - DET 229837 Ford Mustang 19 1:35.708 0:19.281 LASCO FORD
4 T 3 17 GT2 Andrew Mistak - Belmont,OH - NOV 545199 Chevrolet Camaro 18 1:35.764 1 laps Belmont Classic Cars, Date |
5T 2 74 T1 Matthew Tarter - Highland,MI - DET 540951 Chevrolet Corvette 18 1:36.255 0:01.519
6T 1 79 GT3 Paul Young - Commerce Twp,MI - DET 110624 Ford Probe 18 1:37.945 0:03.483  Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
7T 3 2T Luis Goncalves - Novi,MI - DET 463699 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 18 1:37.039 0:04.275  Corporate Sponsor Racing, |
8T 1 24 AS Andrew McDermid - Howell,MI - Milw 137606 Ford Mustang 18 1:38.405 0:11.714 Weather Tech,Felice Perforr
9 4 66 T1 Norm Murdock - Johnstown,OH - OVR 495056 Ford Mustang Boss 302 18 1:37.910 0:12.982  CorteX Racing/Team Blitz
10 T 2 27 AS Drew Cattell - Ferndale,MI - DET 424909 Cadillac CTS-V 18 1:39.334 0:13.708  SpaceMonkeyRacing, Creati
"M T 2 122 GT3 John Mills - Fostoria,OH - OVR 99051 Mazda Miata 18 1:40.580 0:15.364 John Mills Racing
12 T 3 198 AS Alex Lozano - Brighton,MI - DET 283962_3 Cadillac CTS V 18 1:39.662 0:16.131 AMJ Racing, Huffmaster Rac
13 T 4 144 AS Tim Kezman - Franksville, WI - Milw 468072 Pontiac GTO 18 1:40.350 0:17.058
14 3 07 GT3 Bryan Floyd - Clarion,PA - CIN 188186 Mazda RX7 18 1:41.976 0:19.689
15 5 71 AS Mark Muddiman - Belleville,MI - DET 110825 Ford Mustang 18 1:41.725 0:20.992
16 6 55 AS Craig T Weidner - Cadillac,MI - WMR 145910 Ford Mustang 17 1:42.489 2laps  Lasco Ford, Lane Automotivi
17 7 80 AS Robert Long - Bloomfield Hills,MI - DET 459718 Pontiac Trans Am 17 1:42.551 0:04.519  Ypsilanti AAMCO, Engines b
18 4 98 GT2 Pete Peterson - Lumberton,NC - CCR 159147_1 Toyota Celica # 16 1:31.281 3 laps
19 5 11T1 Daniel Bender - Northbrook,IL - CHI 419155 Chevrolet Camaro # 14 1:34.970 5laps  Bravo Trailers Black Dog Sp
20 5 69 GT2 Terry Gilles - Avon Lake,OH - NEO 134893 Nissan 350 Z # 13 1:34.851 6 laps  Hoosier
21 8 21AS John Lechner - North Olmsted,OH - NEO 135834 Ford Mustang # 1M 1:44.507 8laps  Hoosier Tire
22 9 58 AS George Long - West Bloomfield,MI - DET 505759 Pontiac Trans Am 11 1:45.140 12:41.684  AAMCO YPSILANTI, Patient
DNF 67 T1 Brandt Stover - Sewickley,PA - NOV 373053 BMW M3 # 5 1:37.157 14 laps  Eastern Construction
DNS 70 GT2 Joe Koenig - Glenview, IL - CHI 384667 BMW M3 Trim-Tex Drywall Products/F
DNS 72 AS Ted Warning - Allons, TN - TEN 272023 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 Hershey's Racing Engines
DNS 54 AS Phillip Smith - New Albany,OH - OVR 290992_1 Chevrolet Camaro Hoosier tires, Phil Harper En
T - Trophy Time of day start: 1:43 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 23 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 32:29.532 Lap Leaders
Length of Race: 45.60 miles #98 laps 1-16
Average Race Speed: 84.205 mph #50 laps 17-19 MW" Sports Car Club of America
Margin of Victory: 0:07.830
Fastest Race Lap: 1:31.281 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 94.653 mph Time Posted: 3:05 PM
U5, MAJORS TOUR Signed: &W 7%



Official

Sat Race

Group 7

25 Minutes

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17 1 18
2T 2 75
3T 3 01
4T 4 19
5 5 22
6 6 7
7T 1 48
8 7 03
9 8 62
10T 1 12
1M T 2 25
12T 3 46
13 T 4 8
14 5 08
15 6 15
16 7 14
17 8 23
18 9 0
19 2 27
20 10 17

DNS 26

T - Trophy

OHIO VALLEY REGION

FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
F5
FF
FF
Fv
FV
Fv
FV
Fv
FV
Fv
FV
Fv
F5
Fv
FV

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021

Sanction # 21-M-20508
Group 7 Classes: F5,FF,FV

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Robert Dietz - Hinckley,OH - NEO

Ayrton Houk - McCordsville,IN - IND
Thomas Schrage - Bethel,OH - CIN

Jack Sullivan - Hamilton,OH - CIN

James Dietz - Medina,OH - NEO

Ray Rivard - Macomb,MI - OVR

Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR
Greg Peluso - Beaver,PA - STC

Robert Gross - Washington Twp,MI - DET
Andrew Whitston - Neenah,W1 - Milw
Andrew Thomas Abbott - Livonia,MI - DET
Chris Jennerjahn - Hartford City,IN - IND
Jeff Loughead - Darien,IL - OVR

Steve Whitston - Hutto, TX - Milw

Brian Farnham - Medina,OH - NEO

Jon Adams - Whitmore Lake,MI - WMR
lan Hornish - Akron,OH - NEO

Rick Ruckman - Summersville, WV - STC
Sven de Vries - Howell,MI - SVR

Guy Bellingham - Brantford,ON - WNY
Brandon Abbott - Farmington Hills,MI - DET

LS. MAJORS TOUR

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
106828_4 Van Diemen RF02/Honde

632944 Piper DL7/Honda
622747 Euro Swift SE-1
647362 Piper DF5

106828_1 Van Diemen RF03

291871_1 Van Diemen RF99
256514 Novakar Blade
321160 Van Diemen RF99
484119 Piper DL 7
289416 Protoform P2
373614 Vector AM-1

264694_1 Vortech

59992 1 Vortech CR04

631357 Volkswagen Protoform P

438575 Silver Bullet FR-1
468615 Adams V-2
610482 Mysterian 1200
130858 Mysterian M2
478932 Novakar J7
351519 BRD AFV02
315309 Vector AM-1

4:38 PM

20
25:34.829
38.4 miles
90.069 mph
0:00.188
1:33.381
92.524 mph

Best

Laps Time Margin
16 1:33.628
16 * 1:33.381 0:00.188
16 1:34.824 0:11.370
16 1:35.337 0:28.242
16 1:35.878 0:43.829
16 1:36.306 0:47.851
16 1:36.226  0:57.120
16 1:38.326 1:17.194
15 1:38.691 1 laps
15 1:41.622 0:27.893
15 1:41.813 0:30.250
15 1:41.534 0:30.401
15 1:43.436 0:56.421
15 1:43.188 0:56.918
15 1:42.465 1:04.861
15 1:44.973 1:25.654
15 1:45.640 1:29.595
14 1:49.532 2 laps

# 9 1:34.233 7 laps

# 9 1:49.324 2:38.190

Page 21

Sponsor
Lake Erie Graphics, Honda,

BHR, Piper Race Cars, Fast
Airport Electric Service,Inc. \

Lake Erie Graphics//Polestat
HIPPI Racing

Heritage Security& Service

Rocket Motors / Subway /Ho
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector R
Jennerjahn Machine, Inc.
Perfectly Planned Events/L.
Rocket Motorsports / Hoosie
Kearney Driver Developmen'
Noble Engines, TJS Gears, .
Wasserman Racing

Happy Trucking Inc.

Green Hawk Computers
Vallis Motor Sport
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector R

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish
Lap Leaders

01 lap 1

27 laps 2-9 E Sports Car Club of America
18 laps 10-16

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted: 5:40 PM

Signed: ﬁ ) 7%



Official

Sun Race

Group 7

21 Lap (35 Min)

The Great Lakes Race of Champions

‘OHIO VALLEY REGION

Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 22-23, 2021

Sanction # 21-M-20508

Ovr Class Car
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
17T 1 07 F5 Calvin Stewart - Novi,MI - DET
2T 1 01FF Thomas Schrage - Bethel,OH - CIN
3T 2 19 FF Jack Sullivan - Hamilton,OH - CIN
4 T 3 75FF Ayrton Houk - McCordsville,IN - IND
5T 4 22 FF James Dietz - Medina,OH - NEO
6 5 7 FF Ray Rivard - Macomb,MI - OVR
7T 2 48 F5 Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR
8 6 62 FF Robert Gross - Washington Twp,MI - DET
9T 1 12 FV Andrew Whitston - Neenah, W1 - Milw
10 T 2 15 FV Brian Farnham - Medina,OH - NEO
1M1 T 3 46 FV Chris Jennerjahn - Hartford City,IN - IND
12 T 4 25 FV Andrew Thomas Abbott - Livonia,MI - DET
13 5 26 FV Brandon Abbott - Farmington Hills,MI - DET
14 6 08 FV Steve Whitston - Hutto, TX - Milw
15 7 23 FV lan Hornish - Akron,OH - NEO
16 8 0 FV Rick Ruckman - Summersville, WV - STC
17 7 18 FF Robert Dietz - Hinckley,OH - NEO
18 9 8 FV Jeff Loughead - Darien,IL - OVR
19 8 03 FF Greg Peluso - Beaver,PA - STC
20 10 14 FV Jon Adams - Whitmore Lake,MI - WMR
21 3 27 F5 Sven de Vries - Howell,MI - SVR
DNS 17 FV Guy Bellingham - Brantford,ON - WNY
T - Trophy Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

U5, MAJORS TOUR

Group 7 Classes: F5,FF,FV

Mem. # Make Model Laps
290303_1 Novakar Blade F600 21
622747 Euro Swift SE-1 21
647362 Piper DF5 21
632944 Piper DL7/Honda 21
106828_1 Van Diemen RF03 21
291871_1 Van Diemen RF99 21
256514 Novakar Blade 20
484119 Piper DL 7 20
289416 Protoform P2 20
438575 Silver Bullet FR-1 20
264694_1 Vortech 20
373614 Vector AM-1 19
315309 Vector AM-1 19
631357 Volkswagen Protoform P 19
610482 Mysterian 1200 19
130858 Mysterian M2 18
106828_4 Van Diemen RF02/Honde# 15
59992_1 Vortech CR04 15
321160 Van Diemen RF99 # 12
468615 Adams V-2 # 11
478932 Novakar J7 # 10

351519 BRD AFV02

2:30 PM * - better than existing track record
21 # - not running at finish
33:16.904 Lap Leaders
50.40 miles #27 laps 1-9
90.861 mph #07 laps 10-21
0:13.808
1:33.336
92.569 mph Time Posted:
Signed:

Best
Time Margin

1:33.336

1:34.674 0:13.808
1:34.302 0:15.109
1:33.556  0:18.660
1:35.908  0:40.859
1:35.027  0:43.282
1:37.866 1 laps
1:38.712  0:04.333
1:42.090 0:41.766
1:42.444  1:04.523
1:42.384  1:04.681
1:43.139 2 laps
1:43.329  0:19.531
1:44.311  0:19.911
1:45.511  0:40.023
1:49.072 3 laps
1:34.253 6 laps
1:44.033 10:23.076
1:38.318 9 laps
1:47.286 10 laps
1:34.102 11 laps

3:45 PM

Page 35

Sponsor

SabbathTruth.com, Hoosier
Airport Electric Service,Inc. \

BHR, Piper Race Cars, Fast
Lake Erie Graphics//Polestat
HIPPI Racing

Rocket Motors / Subway /Ho
Kearney Driver Developmen
Jennerjahn Machine, Inc.
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector R
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector R
Rocket Motorsports / Hoosie
Wasserman Racing

Happy Trucking Inc.

Lake Erie Graphics, Honda,
Perfectly Planned Events/L.
Heritage Security& Service
Noble Engines, TJS Gears, .
Green Hawk Computers
Vallis Motor Sport

« Sports Car Club of America

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

L arit F bl
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